iC-DI
DUAL SENSOR INTERFACE
Rev C2, Page 1/15
FEATURES
♦ Dual channel switches, configurable for high-side, low-side
and push-pull operation
♦ Switches are current limited
♦ Push-pull operation with tristate function

Rev C2, Page 15/15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Package Order Designation
iC-DI QFN24 4 x 4 mm² iC-DI QFN24
Evaluation Board iC-DI EVAL DI1D
For technical support, information about prices and terms of delivery please contact:
iC-Haus GmbH Tel.: +49 (61 35) 92 92-0
Am Kuemmerling 18 Fax: +49 (61 35) 92 92-192
D-55294 Bodenheim Web: http://www.ichaus.com
GERMANY E-Mail: sales@ichaus.com
Appointed local distributors: http://www.ichaus.de/support_distributors.php
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	PACKAGES
	BLOCK DIAGRAM
	DESCRIPTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	THERMAL DATA
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	Total Device
	Low-Side Switch QN1, QN2; V(QCFG1) = V(QCFG2) = 0V
	High-Side Switch QP1, QP2; V(QCFG1) = V(QCFG2) = 5V